September 2011 4.89 3.50 145065

October 2011 4.40 3.27 85897

November 2011 4.29 2.67 99664

December 2011 3.79 2.44 84632

January 2012 4.76 3.01 219303

February 2012 4.55 3.60 82297

March 2012 4.05 2.71 156184

i) Registrar and Transfer Agents

Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Limited,
House No. 12-10-167, Bharat Nagar, Hyderabad - 500018 Ph: 23818475, 23818476

j) Share transfer system

Shares lodged for physical transfer would be registered within a period of 15 days if the documents
are complete in all respects. The shares duly transferred would be dispatched to the shareholders
concerned within a week from the date of approval of transfers by the Share Transfer Committee.
For this purpose, the Share Transfer Committee meets as often as required. Adequate care is taken
to ensure that no transfers are pending for more than a fortnight. As the Company’s shares are
currently traded in dematerialized form, the transfers are processed and approved in the electronic
form by NSDL/ CDSL through their depository participants.

k) Shareholding pattern

As on 31.03.2012 As on 31.03.2011 As on 31.03.2010
Shareholders (Post Amalgamation)* (Pre Amalgamation)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoters 25040888 57.30 25040888 57.30 15419668 35.87

Financial
Institutions and
Banks 1750698 4.00 1750552 4.00 4407820 10.25

Private corporate 8427984 19.29 8433314 19.30 2194119 5.10
bodies

Indian Public 8431103 19.29 8429858 19.29 20822408 48.43

NRI/OCB 52970 0.11 49031 0.11 149125 0.35

Total 43703643 100.00 43703643 100.00 42993140 100.00

* This shareholding pattern got revised in accordance with the Scheme of Amalgamation

13

Gayatri Sugars Limited

l) Distribution of Shareholding as on 31st March, 2012

Nominal Value Holders Amount

No % to Total In Rs. % to Total

Upto 5000 14786 82.35 2,50,77,140 5.74

5001-10000 1666 9.28 1,24,70,030 2.85

10001-20000 855 4.76 1,30,27,710 2.98

20001-30000 192 1.07 47,42,250 1.09

30001-40000 177 0.99 64,89,310 1.48

40001-50000 60 0.33 26,89,700 0.62

50001-100000 131 0.73 94,32,580 2.16

100001 and above 88 0.49 36,31,07,710 83.08

TOTAL 17955 10.00 43,70,36,430 100.00

j) Dematerialization of shares and liquidity

Shares of the Company can be held and traded in electronic form. As stipulated by SEBI, the shares
of the Company are accepted in the Stock Exchanges for delivery only in dematerialized form.

Status of Dematerialization of shares as on March 31, 2012.

Held in NSDL:1,62,48,231 shares

Held in CDSL:2,73,94,709 shares

k) ADR’s / GDR’s

As on date, the Company has not issued GDRs, ADRs or any other Convertible Instruments and as
such, there is no impact on the Equity share capital of the Company.

l) Share Transfer Agents and Registrar

Physical and Demat Share Transfer Agents and Registrars
Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Limited,
House No. 12-10-167, Bharat Nagar, Hyderabad - 500018 Ph: 23818475, 23818476

m) Address for correspondence and contact persons for investor queries

Registered Office:
Gayatri Sugars Limited
B2, 2nd Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers